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Migration and asylum in Ecuador

Regular entry in Ecuador Intention to seek asylum

[0)
no 17.47% Yes, in this country 41.51% 5o Not KNow 23.95%

No 28.25%

Yes 82.53%
Yes, in an other country 6.99%

Asylum seekers and refugees

Migratory status
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Persons with specific needs

7.5% 14.3% 3.2% 9.9%

of women were pregnant of women were in lactancy of persons had a type of of the persons were affected
period disabilities by a chronic disease
Access to education system, according to time in the country (5 - 11 years old) Access to education system, according to time in the country (12 - 17 years old)
@ Attending without being registered @No @ Registered and attending @ Attending without being registered @No @ Registered and attending

0-3 months 87.34% 12.23% 0-3 months 91.27%

3-6 months 69.79% 28.13% 3-6 months 83.05% 15.25%
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6 - 12 months 41.07% 58.93% 6 - 12 months 53.33% 46.67% T e
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More than 1 year 35.06% 64.94% More than 1 year 28.95% 68.42%




Reasons for not attending school
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@ Newly arrived

@ Lack of documents
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@ School failure
@ Lack of funds
Lack of places
In transit
@ Late registration
@ Lack of information
@ Discrimination
Lack of school facilities
@ Lack of interest
@ Lack of transport
@ Child labour

X
N
o
™

25.3%
25.3%

X
]
)
N

17.8%
18.3%

=

§ § 3 '3 \
L > Wi y UNHCR
RS W ACNUR
© © La Agencia de la ONU

R X
= ~ =~
[te) [te)

MINISTERIO DE INCLUSION
ECONOMICA Y SOCIAL

5.5%

para los Refugiados

X
©
~

1.8%
2.8%
1.9%

0.3%
0.0%

| o5%
0.0%
b o15%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
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Formal employment

Business owner / Independant

Public servant

Informal employment

Student

Street seller

Housekeeping

Unemployed

Other

Domestic services

0.42%

No education

Profession in country of origin

14.60%

13.87%

8.87%

5.13%

4.64%

2.41%

1.09%

I 0.84%

28.65%

19.90%

Academic level of head of households
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primary secondary vocational

I 9.71%

technical studies

Livelihoods

Street seller

Informal employment
Unemployed

Buisness owner / independant
Housekeeping

Formal employment

Domestic services

Other

Student

Public servant

22.14%

1.09%

Postgraduate

university

Profession in country of asylum

48.67%

21.02%

11.53%

8.22%

. 2.88%

2.24%

1.49%

0.21%

‘ 0.11%

198.24

monthly expenditures per household (in USD)
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Housing

Type of housing Did you had difficulties when looking for a place to live?

Difficulties when looking for a place to live
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Lack of documents
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Social cohesion and integration

Do you feel safe where you are living? How would you rate you interaction with the local population

no 18.57% Very good 18.78%

Good 53.47%

25.61%

Regular

Type of discrimination suffered

Bad 1.39%

Very bad 0.75%

yes 81.43%

Did you feel discriminated where you are living?

@ Because of nationality

5.8% @ For being a woman
no 37.25% 5.3% @ Because of ethnicity
4.8% @ Because of age
1.5% Other
1.0% Because of sexual orientation
yes 62.75% 0.5% @ For being a man
0.3% Because of religion
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Primary needs and coping mechanisms

Pri d
rimary needs Tertiary needs How many meals do you eat per day?
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Coping mechanisms
Secondary needs
@ Reduce non essential expenditu...
@ Humanitarian aid
@ Limit food consumption
@ Loans

Community donations

9.74%

Go to a cheaper place to live

7.37%
7.31%

@ Sell goods and properties

5.17%
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Health

Did you need any type of medical attention? Type of health facility attended

yes 32.87%

@ Health center facility
@ Public hospital

@ Private clinic

@ Private practicioner

NGO

1.6%

no 67.13%

Why did you not attend a health facility?
Have you been attended by a health facility when needed?

Lack of information 23.73%

20.34%

Case was mild

no 8.43%

Other 16.95%

Cost 13.56%

10.17%

Lack of trust in health system

6.78%

Lack of documents

5.08%

Fear of being arrested

1.69%

Distance to health facilities

1.69%

Lack of insurance
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480.14

Average journey

cost (in USD)

@Bus
Walking

@ Auto-stop

@®Plane
Other
Taxi

@ Private car

@ With my family

@ Alone

@ With a small group
@ Within a big group

Conditions of journey to Ecuador

With whom have you done your journey?

Means of transport used according to time of arrival in Ecuador

35.5%
4.2%
3.6%
1.0%
| 0.5%
I c2.c%

0-3 months

26.6%

18.8%

3.9%
1.3%

0.3%
| 0.3%

3-6 months

84.6%

26.5%

19.2%

3.2%

0.9%
1.2%

| 0.6%

6 - 12 months

91.9%

6.1%
8.6%

5%

I 2.
0.5%
0.5%

More than 1 year

0.0%

How did you finance your journey?

@ Savings

@ Selling goods or properties
@ Family support

@®Loan

Donations

17.1%

Woking during the journey 10.0%

@ Support of NGOs

Other 3.3%

¢Qué medios de informacion utilizars?

@ Talking with other Venezuelan
@ Whatsapp
@ Facebook

@ Internet pages

Instagram 1.7%
Twitter 1.9%
Y I 1.6%
Journal 0.9%
@ Church I 0.53%

MINISTERIO DE INCLUSION
ECONOMICA Y SOCIAL

La Agencia de la ONU
para los Refugiados




Stay here

Go back home

Go to a third country

Do not know

Relocate within the country

Intentions for the future

53.30%

20.50%

16.64%

6.12%

3.45%

Destination of persons wishing to relocate within Ecuador
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Intentions

Destinations of the persons going to a third country
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Pais de destino %
v

Peru

Chile
Other country
Colombia
Argentina
Brasil
uruguay
Costa Rica
Guyana
Mexico
Panama
Total

36.79% PARAGLIAY
31.79% -

3.93%
3.21%
1.07%
0.71% Argentina
0.36%
0.36%
0.36%

0.36% © 2019 Microsoft Corporation
100.00%

MINISTERIO DE INCLUSION
ECONOMICA Y SOCIAL

o La Agencia de la ONU
para los Refugiados



ms-pbi://www.bing.com/maps?cp=-6.582914203601646~-77.70870590209962&lvl=3&style=c&FORM=BMLOGO

Perceptions regarding returning to Venezuela

@ Lack of food
@ Impossibility to provide for my family
@ Imminent health risk

@ Generalised violence

Risk of persecution/discrimination 22.99%,

Risk of recruitment by armed group 13.0%
. (o)

2.0%

@ None

Other

MINISTERIO DE INCLUSION

\y"(‘ \y// u N HCR | ."ECONOMIC% Y vSOCIAL

R La Agencia de la ONU
para los Refugiados




